

## **Delivery Price List**

as of 24/11/2023

Please note small items travelling with the gates will travel within the main items charge Eg: latches or hinges. Other items Eg: posts will be priced into one of the categories listed (example: two posts would be classed at one gate.)

This covers gates up to 4m and posts/steel lengths up to 4.2m (approx measurements).

## Area 1 - Christchurch city limits, Kaiapoi and Rangiora

Item	Inc GST
1 Gate	\$48.90
2 Gates	\$55.20
1 Large Gate (over 2m)	\$67.90
2 Large Gates + (BV*)	\$80.50

## Area 2 - Rolleston and Lincoln

Item	Inc GST
1 Gate	\$55.20
2 Gates	\$67.90
1 Large Gate (over 2m)	\$112.20
2 Large Gates + (BV*)	\$124.80

<sup>\*</sup> BV= Bulk Van and is the highest rate for that service no matter how much freight is sent to that one location, eg: if you sent 6 large gates to Rolleston the 2 large gate rates would still apply.

Prices may be changed at any time without further notice. However, if you have paid a deposit on the item, we will guarantee the price agreed upon at the time of deposit payment.